PARTS BREAKDOWN

CTG2S CENTURION PUMP

STOCK CODE: 85.129.142B

wWW.CENTURIONPUMP.com



PARTS BREAKDOWN

CTG2S CENTURION PUMP

STOCK CODE: 85.129.142B

34

Y

33
32




PARTS BREAKDOWN

CTG2S CENTURION PUMP

STOCK CODE: 85.129.142B

Pos Code Description Qty Pos Code Description Qty

1 1960090 Valve Cap Brass (478 in/lhs) 6 60 |1260770 Retainer Ring g25 1

2 1960160 0-Ring 017.86x2.62 6 61 3220240 Hollow Shaft @1",51D Stamp 1

3 1889052 Complete Valve 6 62 1820440 Set Screw Méx6 1

4 1800860 Head Bolt M 8x55 (225 in/lbs) 8 63 3220260 Bearing 1

5 11381850 Lock Washer 8 64 |3220430 0-Ring 0156.87x1.78 1

6 [3220090 Blank Head 1 65 13220270 Shaft Qil Seal 1

7 1180101 0-Ring 017.5x2 1 66 |780060 Bolt M6x25 (92 in/lbs) 4

8 1820361 Plug 1/2" G (354in/ls) 1 68 |41866 Complete Flange Assembly 1

9 740290 0-Ring 014x1.78 1 69 |3220250 Blank Flange 1

10 11989600 Plug 3/8" G Brss, wid-ring (221 in/lbs) | 1] 70 1780330 Bolt TCEIM6x20 (92in/lbs) 4

11 1880581 Plug 1/4" G (133in/lbs) 1 71 143360 Complete Head H 1

12 1820510 0-Ring 010.82x1.78 1 Oil Capacity 13.35 0z

1312760220 SupportRing 15mm 3 Pumps are Prefilled with Oil from the Factory.

14 11342761 High Pressure Seal 3 Change oil every 3-5 months or every 500 hours of operation.

15 3200680 Ring 3 H = Nickel Plated

1613220150 Front Piston Guide 3 Tightening torque (Tolerance + 0 < -10%)

17 13200690 Low Pressure Seal 3

18 13200700 Fiber Ring 3

19 770260 |0-Ring 03352078 3 OPTIONAL PARTS/KITS

20 13220140 Rear Piston Guide 3 Pos Code Description aty Note

2 Egg} 2)(()) \'X/"t VB (106 b 3 1 (960850 |Valve Cap SST ) 6

asher 8x13x0.50 3 -

23 11780070 Piston 3 1 1960090T Tapped Valve Cap Threaded 1/4” brass (478in/lbs)| 1

24 11260001 Washer (linger 3 1 1960850T Tapped Va!ve C;.jp Threaded 1/4” SST (4781n/lbs) 1

25 11260460 0il Seal 3 2191 Support Ring Kit 1 Pos 13

. . Pos2,7,9,19,28,32

26 13220010 Pump Body 1 42550 0-Ring Kit 1 35 42’ A
27 (880130 0il Cap (Vented Dipstick) 1 -

§§ ;‘323320 ,(,’isﬂ“,?Rod pasBJE § Valve 0il Seal Piston Guide Water Seal
30 13220070 Connecting Rod Pin 3 Kit 1828 Kit 42555 Kit 42557 Kit 42556
31 13220560 Connecting Rod Bronze 3 m Pos. Qty
32 651540 0-Ring 0107.62x2.62 1

33 1320030 |Rear Cover i 3 6 2 3 16 3 14 3
34 13200220  [Bolt TCE16x16 (71n/1bs) 4 53 6 65 1 2 3 15 3
35 1820510 0-Ring 010.82x1.78 1 Pist 17 3
36 880581 |Plug 146 (133 n/lbg) 1 kit 2508 8 3
37 (1200430 Bolt M6x16 (92 in/lhs) 4 19 3
38 13200070 Side Cover 1

40 3229603 Oil Indicator 1 23 3

42 1650560 0-Ring 0156.82x2.62 1

43 1200390 Retainer Ring 0i62 1

44 11981210 Bearing 1

53 (880830 0-Ring 0115.54x2.62 6

54 1080550 FiberRing 3

56 13220780 Washer 0161.8x0.5 1




If you need technical assitance call:

1-866-850-6662

(8:00am - 4:30pm PST, Mon - Fri)



